O.1.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1536
ANSWERED ON 12/12/2023

WORK UNDER PMGSY
1536. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether work is being carried out under Pradhan Mantri Gram
Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the country particularly in
Shahjahanpur Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh;
if so, the details thereof particularly of Shahjahanpur
Parliamentary Constituency in the State of Uttar Pradesh along
with its latest status as on date; and
the details of the funds allocated and utilized in this regard
during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

(b)

(c)

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. The details of work sanctioned, completed and
balance/ongoing under various intervention/verticals of Pradhan Mantri
Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the country including Shahjahanpur
Parliamentary Constituency which comes under Shahjahanpur district of
Uttar Pradesh is given below:-

Nation :
Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance ( which include
ongoing)
Number| Road |[Number of(fNumber| Road [Number of([Number|Balance|[Number of
of road [Length| Bridges |of road|Length| Bridges |of road| Road Bridges
works |(in Km) works |(in Km) works | Length
(in Km)
PMGSY-l |164,661 645,111 7,478 [1,62,714|622,808| 6,873 1,947 | 6,855 605
PMGSY-II 6,692 | 49,857 761 6,480 | 48,690 717 212 647 44
RCPLWEA 1,342 | 12,100 705 729 8,269 319 613 3,755 386




PMGSY-IlI | 13,801 [1,07,168] 2,623 7,665 | 69,347 513 6,136 | 37,059 2,110

Total

186,496 |707,068| 11,567 | 14,874 [7,49,114| 8,422 8,908 | 48,316 3,145

Shahjahanpur Parliamentary Constituency :

Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance( which include ongoing)
Number| Road |Number offNumber| Road |Number of|[Number(*BalanceRoad|Number of|
of road | Length | Bridges |of road| Length | Bridges |of road Length Bridges
works | (in Km) works | (in Km) works (in Km)

PMGSY-I 296 987 0 296 962 0 0 0 0

PMGSY-II 13 110 0 13| 106 0 0 0 0
PMGSY-III 53 379 0 43 320 0 10 56 0
Total 362 1476 0 352 1388 0 10 56 0

* Balance road length is less than the difference of sanctioned and completed length due to reduction in
road length, change in alignment, construction of part length by other agencies, etc.
The latest status of these roads may be seen at programme-website at
https:/omms.nic.in/Home/CitizenPage/ ->Proposal-> Statewise List of Roads

(c) The State/UT-wise details of the funds released and utilized during
the last three years and the current year is given in Annexure-l.
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Annexure-l

Annexure referred to in part (c) of reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1536

for 12.12.2023

State/UT-wise details of fund released and expenditure (including State share)

incurred during the last three years and current year 2023-24 (as on 06.12.2023)

(Rs. in crores)

Sl. State/UT Release of Central Fund Expenditure( incurred including
No. State share)
2020-21 2021-22 | 2022-23 2023-24 2020-21 | 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
1 |Andaman & 0 9.215 12.22 0.00 3.78 5.45 7.51 20.24
Nicobar
Islands
2 |Andhra 53.20 50 644.13 24.44 396.75 508.86 748.63 259.00
Pradesh
3 |Arunachal 952.31 1090.6 | 1018.74 3.20 1429.61 | 1279.07 1,246.99 144.46
Pradesh
4 |Assam 2516.62 1591.5 664.91 0.00 2600.19 | 2488.03 1,118.21 374.68
5 |Bihar 49.13 374.9975 | 1443.23 491.37 2173.52 | 1993.13 2,088.54 1190.04
6 |Chattisgarh 924.48 394.41 995.87 92.02 1985.94 | 1902.34 1,057.35 234.74
7 [Goa 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
8 |Gujarat 79.08 195.5 266.63 180.84 133.32 400.16 492.19 167.97
9 |Haryana 0 353.23 168.25 37.35 92.1 583.12 213.81 125.34
10 |Himachal 745.24 517.45 624.76 367 1061 933.22 626.84 219.00
Pradesh
11 [Jammu & 1727.3 1328.34 717 710 932.37 | 1485.28 1,114.78 856.91
Kashmir
12 |Jharkhand 293.5 0 332.63 242.05 1083.34 | 598.44 745.63 652.72
13 |Karnataka 49.29 704.25 720.47 1.39 728.4 1499.18 862.29 189.91
14 |Kera|a 89.97 0 106.76 1.24 71.66 49.91 124.97 81.56
15 |Madhya 1099.54 1392.13 | 1557.47 58.59 2166.99 | 2419.14 1,978.73 706.80
Pradesh
16 |Maharashtra 0 0 742.99 306.63 212.09 376.73 1,062.82 682.45
17 |Manipur 420.66 742 744.98 0.00 605.77 718.36 537.37 241.35
18 |Meghalaya 355.29 483.92 405.89 0.00 473.71 536.92 373.72 105.31
19 |Mizoram 1.59 74.34 584.2 2.08 277.32 332.86 315.94 135.26
20 |Nagaland 72.89 145.31 183.15 56.21 144.7 125.83 198.65 59.92
21 |0disha 774.29 437.5 1235.88 813.5 1754.13 | 1796.50 2,088.90 1038.88
22 |Punjab 0 68.59 231.06 215.1 2.67 295.14 27.08 405.31
23 |Puducherry 0 11.65 24.72 0.27 0 0 428.72 10.59
24 |Rajasthan 237.15 917.50 199.9 134.41 492.13 | 1452.62 373.25 235.48
25 |[Sikkim 195.5 107.28 263.33 0.84 178.52 177.89 230.34 95.28
26 |Tamil Nadu 265.38 440 613.7 182.25 626.92 | 1169.56 532.36 535.62
27 [Telangana 0 86.63 321.43 131.96 288.59 410.8 346.03 331.81
28 (Tripura 69.57 73.88 267.59 0.00 99.13 203.44 152.9 34.47
29 [(Uttar Pradesh 123.9 1418.55 | 2068.57 1748.93 440.19 | 2074.26 3,267.32 2522.30
30 |Uttarakhand 1536.27 787 1297.16 185 1493.5 | 1218.45 1,350.02 242.95
31 |West Bengal 969.31 49.94 381.03 2.14 1471.94 | 701.28 394.75 178.92
32 |Ladakh 50 140.785 | 109.97 37.5 514.73 109.66 107.81 24.25
Total 13,651.46 (13,952.86(18948.62| 6026.31 23,935 (27,842.63| 24,214.45 12,103.74




